

Floyd R. Self <u>fself@bergersingerman.com</u>

July 2, 2024

## **VIA E-FILING PORTAL**

Adam Tietzman, Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: PSC Docket No. 20240097-TP - 2025 State Certification under 47 C.F.R. § 54.313 and §54.314, Annual Reporting Requirements for High-Cost Recipients and Certification of Support for Eligible Telecommunications Carriers.

Dear Mr. Tietzman:

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket is the signed Affidavit of Charter's subsidiary Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC ("Bright House").

Should you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Berger Singerman LLP

Floyd R. Self, B.C.S.

Enclosure

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2025 State Certification under 47 C.F.R. §	)	Docket No.
54.313 and § 54.314, Annual Reporting	)	20240097 - TP
Requirements for High-Cost Recipients	)	
and Certification of Support for Eligible	)	
Telecommunications Carriers.	)	

## **AFFIDAVIT**

## WASHINGTON DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared Adam E. Falk and, after being first duly sworn did depose and state:

- I am the Senior Vice President Government Affairs of Charter Communications, Inc. ("Charter"). My business address is 601 Massachusetts Ave. NW - Suite 400W, Washington, DC 20001.
- 2. In my capacity as the Senior Vice President, Government Affairs of Charter, I am an authorized representative of Charter's subsidiary Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC ("Bright House").
- 3. I provide this Affidavit in accordance with 47 C.F.R. § 54.314.
- 4. Bright House certifies that any federal high-cost support provided to Bright House in Florida was used in the preceding calendar year, and will be used in the coming calendar year, only for the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support is intended.

Further, Affiant sayeth naught.

Adam E. Falk

Senior Vice President, Government Affairs Charter Communications, Inc.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

before me on this 2nd day of July 2024.

Notary Public: Terri Lee Weldon

Commission Expires: October 31, 2026

[Notany Seal]

Terri Lee Weldon Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires October 31, 2026